TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM408258 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JAM INDUSTRIES USA, LLC		08/24/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FATAR S.R.L.	
Street Address:	Zona Ind.le Squartabue	
City:	Recanati (MC)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	62019	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1711575	STUDIO LOGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132234873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-224-8080

mail@egbertlawoffices.com Email:

John S. Egbert **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1001 Texas Ave., Ste. 1250 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John S. Egbert

Address Line 1: 1001 Texas Ave., Ste. 1250

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Egbert
SIGNATURE:	/1693-226/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005943 FRAME: 0245 source=1693-226 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005943 FRAME: 0246

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, JAM INDUSTRIES USA, LLC, a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of United States of America, having a post office address of its place of business at 310 West Newberry Rd., Bloomfield, CT, 06002, is the owner of the trademark STUDIO LOGIC in the U.S., which is subject to trademark registration no. 1711575, and of the trademark STUDIOLOGIC in China, which is subject to trademark registration nos. 6317158 and 6317159, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Trademark);

AND WHEREAS, **FATAR S.R.L.**, an Italian company located at Zona Ind.le Squartabue, 62019 Recanati (Mc), Italy, (hereinafter designated as "FATAR"), has acquired all of the rights, title and interest in and to said Trademark, and wishes to acquire rights to said trademark U.S. registration no. 1711575 and Chinese registration nos. 6317158 and 6317159;

NOW THEREFORE, this instrument witnesseth that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JAM INDUSTRIES USA, LLC hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto FATAR, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in the U.S. and in China in and to said Trademark, including U.S. registration no. 1711575 and Chinese registration nos. 6317158 and 6317159, and the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights to bring suit for past and future infringement of said Trademark.

EXECUTED AT Monkeal, Quebec, this 24 day of August.

JAM INDUSTRIES USA, IAC

Name: MANIN SELIN

Title: MANIN & CE O

FATAR S.R.L. Squartab

FATAR, S.R.L Sede Legale: Zona Ind.le Squanaour (MC) S2019 RECANATI (MC) 42019 RECANATI (MC) 42019 RECANATI (MC) 42017506078

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005943 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 12/08/2016